

Reg.C.S. No. 13/2019.

Exh. No. 18/B.

I S S U E S

- 1] Does the plaintiff prove that suit property was ancestral property of his mother deceased Gayabai Dhudku Patil ?
- 2] Does the plaintiff further prove that he is sole owner and possessor of the suit property ?
- 3] Does the plaintiff further prove that defendants have obstructed to his possession over the suit property ?
- 4] Whether plaintiff is entitled to relief of declaration as prayed ?
- 5] Whether plaintiff is entitled to relief of perpetual injunction as prayed ?
- 6] Whether plaintiff is entitled to relief of mandatory injunction as prayed ?
- 7] What order and decree ?

Date : 26/08/2019.

(S. L. Vaidya)
Civil Judge, J.D.
Shindkheda.